

Invitation for Sealed Bids

On Call Plumbing Maintenance and Repairs

IFB B02-2023

BIDS DUE: Wednesday April 19, 2023, 10:30 am

The Town of Stow will receive sealed bids at Stow Town Building, 380 Great Road, Stow

Envelopes containing bids shall be sealed, clearly marked, and addressed to:

Town of Stow

Attn: Ashley Pinard

380 Great Road

Stow, MA 01775

IFB B02-2023 On Call Plumbing Maintenance and Repairs

A pre-bid walk-through will take place on Wednesday April 12, at 10:00am meeting at Stow Town Building. Attendance is strongly encouraged.

The full bid package is available on the Town of Stow website at;

https://www.stow-ma.gov/procurement/pages/bids-and-proposals

The Town of Stow reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informality in the quoting process, and to make the award in the best interest of the Town.

All questions must be submitted by Friday 4/14/2023 at 10:00 am and should be directed to

Ashley Pinard, at procurement@stow-ma.gov.